Edgar Filing: PARKS AMERICA, INC - Form 10-Q

35

PARKS AMERICA, INC AND SUBSIDIARIES

FORMERLY KNOWN AS GREAT AMERICAN FAMILY PARKS, INC

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

UNAUDITED

September 30, 2008

___________

9.

CORRECTIONS OF ERRORS AND RESTATEMENTS

The condensed consolidated statement of cash flows for the period ended September 30, 2007 has been restated to
exclude non-cash investing and financing activities and to properly present the statement of cash .

A summary of the corrections is as follows:

Cash flows from investing activities
   As previously presented $  (1,657,909)
   As restated $  (895,409)

Cash flows provided by (used in) financing activities:
   As previously presented $  720,450
   As restated $ (42,050)

Supplemental disclosure of non-cash investing and financing activity:
   Non-cash investments in property and equipment
through financing arrangements-
   As previously presented $ -
   As restated $ 762,500

20

Edgar Filing: PARKS AMERICA, INC - Form 10-Q

36

Edgar Filing: PARKS AMERICA, INC - Form 10-Q

37

PARKS AMERICA, INC AND SUBSIDIARIES

FORMERLY KNOWN AS GREAT AMERICAN FAMILY PARKS, INC

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

UNAUDITED

September 30, 2008

___________

Three Months Ended September 30, Theme Parks Park Staffing

Corporate &

unallocated Total

2008

Net revenue $ 1,256,912 $ 2,255,204 $ - $ 3,512,116
Income from operations 375,786 123,986 (267,835) 231,937
Income before provision for income
taxes 290,465 115,345 (268,362) 137,448

2007

Net revenue $ 559,193 $ - $ 519 $ 559,712
Income from operations 176,638 - (78,082) 98,556
Income before provision for income
taxes 166,839 - (80,994) 85,845

Nine Months Ended September 30, Theme Parks Park Staffing

Corporate &

unallocated Total

2008

Net revenue $ 2,845,042 $ 6,800,409 $ - $ 9,645,451
Income from operations 714,607 262,500 (606,995) 370,112
Income before provision for income
taxes 126,996 120,037 (139,183) 107,850

2007

Edgar Filing: PARKS AMERICA, INC - Form 10-Q

38

Net revenue $ 2,157,333 $ - $ 519 $ 2,157,852
Income (Loss) from operations 670,358 - (393,640) 276,718
Income before provision for income
taxes 344,518 - (22,514) 322,004

Total Assets Sept 30, 2008 Dec 31, 2007
Theme Parks $ 4,858,727 $ 2,489,630
Park Staffing 1,950,199 4,008,407
Corporate and unallocated 3,887,319 1,984,603
Total assets $ 10,696,245 $ 8,482,640

21

Edgar Filing: PARKS AMERICA, INC - Form 10-Q

39

ITEM 2. MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS
OF OPERATIONS.

The information in this report contains forward-looking statements within the meaning of the Private Securities
Litigation Reform Act of 1995. This Act provides a "safe harbor" for forward-looking statements to encourage
companies to provide prospective information about themselves so long as they identify these statements as forward